

**Public Contract
Application for
Contractual Changes**

Contract Change Order # 2

Project Name: 9th Street: Elgin to El Paso Roadway Improvements Project Number: ST1210
Project Location: 9th Street Elgin to El Paso Date of Application: Tuesday, October 29, 2019
Contractor: Ellsworth Construction Submitted By: Nathan Ellsworth

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

- 2) Per contract special provisions SP19, this contract is to be processed with asphalt binder price adjustments per the ODOT special provisions for price adjustment. The cost proposal notes costs summarize the adjustment applied to the asphalt laid to date on the project.

Change in Contractual Project Time:

- 1) None Required

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: ☒ Yes ☐ No ☐ Other: _____

Work Order Quantities

Item#	(Spec)	Item Description	Units	Price	Quantity	Total Amount
CO2-1		Asphalt Binder Adjustment #2	LS	\$ 34,686.97	1	\$ 34,686.97

Total Change Cost: \$ 34,686.97

Summary of Project Costs

Total Previous Change Orders:	\$ 35,143.50	Original Contract Amount:	\$ 3,392,045.19
Current Change Order:	\$ 34,686.97	Amended Contract Amount:	\$ 3,461,875.66
Total Cost of Change Orders:	\$ 69,830.47	Percent Change in Contract:	2.06%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA:	\$ 69,830.47	Percent Change Applicable to CBA:	2.06%

Change Order Authorization

Change Order # <u>2</u> in the sum of: \$ <u>34,686.97</u>	has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:	
Contractor Submitting Change Order:	<u>Nathan Ellsworth</u> Name	<u>10/29/19</u> Date
Construction Division Manager:	<u>Timothy S Robins, PE</u> Name	<u>10/29/19</u> Date
Director of Engineering & Construction:	<u>Mike Kyser</u> Name	<u>10/30/19</u> Date
Assistant City Manager - Operations:	<u>Kenneth D Schwab, PE</u> Name	<u>10-30-19</u> Date
City Manager:	<u>Michael Spurgeon</u> Name	 Date

This Change is Executed Through:

- ☐ This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or
☒ This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : Tuesday, November 5, 2019



5141 S. 24 W. AVE.
TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74107
(918) 446-5229 - FAX: (918) 446-8148

Date: Oct 10, 2019

Project: 9th Street Widening, Elgin to El Paso ST1210 Bid Number 18.130

Subject: Asphalt Binder Increase for Asphalt Installed November 2018

Chad Nichols,

Per your request, please review binder index price increase below:

Date	Base	Surface	Binder Adj	Surface Adj	Index Month	Bid Month
2/1/2019	52.46		\$ 326.86	\$ -	\$ 462.50	\$ 305.00
4/1/2019	2626.15		\$ 15,259.77	\$ -	\$ 452.50	\$ 305.00
4/1/2019		176.04	\$ -	\$ 1,169.05	\$ 452.50	\$ 305.00
7/1/2019	1444.25		\$ 10,060.21	\$ -	\$ 480.00	\$ 305.00
7/1/2019		55.25	\$ -	\$ 439.83	\$ 480.00	\$ 305.00
8/1/2019	302.95		\$ 2,110.26	\$ -	\$ 480.00	\$ 305.00
9/1/2019	586.65		\$ 4,086.43	\$ -	\$ 480.00	\$ 305.00
9/1/2019		155.08	\$ -	\$ 1,234.56	\$ 480.00	\$ 305.00

We would like to bill this **\$34686.97** under owner allowance in our October 2019 billing application. Please review this request for authorization and advise.

Respectfully,

Jimmy Minnick
General Superintendent
Ellsworth Construction, LLC
918.446.1500
jminnick@ellsworthinc.com